



chified that Sr/Smt. ........ Who has been identified by Sriv........ Advocate Solemniy affairmed and declared before me the facts stated the affidavit are true

NOTARY PUBLA BIHAR SHARK

Authorised U/S (1) of Noterias Affidavit No... Act. 1952 and U/Rule 11 (4) (8) Act. Notaries Rule 1956

AFFIDAVIT

I Sanjay Kumar Son of Late Sita Sharan Prasad, age 56 years, Secretary of the Sumangali Devi Welfare & Educational Society, Kashi Takiya, Bihar Sharif, Nalanda, Bihar-803101,running the Sita Saran Memorial School do herby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows.

- 1. That Sumangali Devi Welfare & Educational Society, is a registered Society under the 21 Act, 1860
- 2. That the Sumangali Devi Welfare & Educational Society,is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- That the school is being run as community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any manner whatsoever.
- That no part of income from the institution is being and will be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company/School Management Committee or to any other person/entity. The saving if any, after meeting the recurring and nonrecurring expenditure and contributions to development, Depreciation and contingency funds, will be further utilized for promoting the school and extending the cause of education in the same school only.

Sanjay kumar

Manager Sita Saran Memorial School Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Dethi AL+P.o. Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathan (Natanda) Sita Saran Memorial School Affiliation No.-330556

Principal

Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi, (up to Senior Secondary Level) At+P.s.-Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathan (Naionga)

Affiliation No.+330556



Sarged Kennor Principal

Sita Saran Memorial School
Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhl,
(up to Senior Secondary Level)
At-P.s.-Pharator, P.S.-Therathari (Nalanda)
Alimation No.-330556

Sanjay Kamar

Manager
Sita Saran Manager
Affiliated ! Jalanda
Affiliation No. 200

- 5. That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body.
- 6. That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation.
- 7. That the school Principal and Correspondent /Manager of the school have individually gone through the provisions contained in the affiliation & examination bye-law, directions issued from to time and the law of the land.
- 8. That the school will ensure compliance of all statutory requirement line SPP,ESI and Labour laws etc. With respect to the school and stat of the school.
- 9. That the school will ensure that the Building safety, Fire safety, Water safety, Health and Hygiene certificates are being issued or renewed by concerned municipal or state authorities from time to time as per the prescribed trm.
- 10. That the school will ensure that all required infrastructure is available with the school before starting classes.

That the school will ensure that sufficient number of qualified teachers as per the provisions contained in affiliation bye-laws are available with the school before starting classes.

- 12. The school will follow the provisions released concerned in affiliation beylaws and will disclose the of the fee to the students/parents every year before start of session without resorting to any hidden charges in the heads of the fee.
- school will not coerce any student / parents to buy the 13. That book/stationary/uniform from any particular shop.

the school shall strive to make efforts for conservation of 14. That

environment.

Sita Saran Memorial School Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi, (up to Senior Secondary Level) At+P.s.-Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathari (Nalanda) Affiliation No.-330556

Manager Sita Saran Memorial School Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi At+P.o.-Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathari (Nalanus) Affiliation No.-330556

Principal

- 15. That the school will ensure that the school fulfills all essent requirement before applying for affiliation and will fulfill all other condition post affiliation and comply with all the general rules as given in the affiliation bye-laws or notified from time to time.
  - 16. That in case affiliation has been with certain conditions, the school will not start CBSE pattern classes without submitting a certificate/affidavit to the effect that the school has complied with all the conditions imposed by CBSE and the post-affiliation conditions contained in affiliation bye-laws along with general rule (In case of school's application is under switch over category please include the following clause in the affidavit.)
  - 17. That state pattern classes IX to XII running prior to the affiliation to CBSE would be sponsored for the state Board Examination .State pattern classes IX to XII will be closed in phased manner. No admission will be taken in the State Board pattern class IX to XII a after getting affiliation from CBSE. The State Board school will be discontent after switchover to CBSE.



At+Ps.-Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathari (Nalanda) Affiliation No.-330556

Manager Sita Saran Memorial School Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi AHP.o.-Bhatahar, P.S.-Tharathari (Nalanda) Affiliation No.-330556